
S.# M.# Company Name Business Address Representative CNIC # NTN# Contact #

1 2
M/s Azad Textile Mills 

Ltd, 

Mian Muhammad Road, Mirpur 

(AK)

Chaudhry Muhammad 

Saeed 
81302-8435804-7 01-02-0011849 0300-5008008

2 4
M/s Walton Tobacco 

Co. (Pvt.) Ltd,
Chitarpari, Mirpur (AK) Mr. Khurshid Khan 16101-11112385-5 01-02-0012333 0345-9333475

3 6
M/s Wattan Tobacco 

Co. (Pvt.) Ltd

Aahi, Barnala, Bhimber (AK); 

C/O Express Cigarette Agency, 

Jinaah Street, Gujrat.

Mr. Khalid Pervez 34201-0512380-3 01-02-0012669 0302-6249400

4 7 M/s Indento (Pvt) Ltd, 

Shop # 15 Chaudhary Markit 

Allama Iqbal Road C/2 Mirpur 

A.K

Mr. Ali Arjumand Fazli 61101-0916261-3 01-02-0012511
0300-8542602 

0300-5598247

5 8
M/s Diamond 

Polymers (Pvt) Ltd,

Plo # 12-A, New Industrial 

Area, Mirpur (AK)
Mr. Shariq Iftikhar 01-02-0014606 0333-4364444

6 9
M/s Master Foam (Pvt) 

Ltd,

Plot # T - 3 New Industrial 

Area, Mirpur (AK)

Mr.Saleem uddin khan 

(GM) 
42101-9120457-5 01-02-0014896

0300-5388348 

0345-4483911

7 11
M/s Toyota Azad 

Motors,

Kotli Road, Sector F/1, Mirpur 

(AK)
Mr. Sohaib Saeed 81302-65748189 01-02-0012432 0344-8887777

8 12
M/s Rose Colour 

Laboatories (Pvt) Ltd,

Commercial Center Nangi, 

Mirpur (AK)
Mian Khalid Rafiq 81302-9769131-3 01-02-0012090

05827-434513 

0333-5852515

9 13
M/s Kohsar Hydro 

Power (Pvt) Ltd,

Plot No. 226-B, Small 

Industrial Estate, Mirpur (AJK)
Mr. Zulfiqar Abbasi 61101-8140781-7 01-02-0014318

05827-434971 

0300-8505065

10 14

M/s Akson 

Pharmaceutical (Pvt) 

Ltd,

Plot # 9B-1 & 2, Old Industrail 

Area, Mirpur (A.K) 

Mr. Muhammad Rafique 

Chaudhry
81102-0247964-7 01-02-0015674 0345-5577155

11 15
M/s Mangla Metals 

(Pvt) Ltd,

Plot No. 226-B, Small 

Industrial Estate, Mirpur (AJK)

Mr. Muhammad Wajid 

Abbasi
82102-5818810-1 01-02-0014936 0300-5006932

12 16 M/s Azad Mega Mart,
Mian Muhammad Road, Mirpur 

(AK)

Chaudhry Muhammad 

Naeem 
81302-5965410-1 01-02-0015918 0300-8510716

13 17
M/s Capital Industrial 

Enterprises (Pvt.) Ltd, 

Plot # 2-A, New Indusrial Area, 

Mirpur (AK) 
Mr.Iftikhar Shaffi 35202-2868513-9 01-02-0014956 0333-4554444

14 18
M/s Dura Industry 

(Pvt.) Ltd

Plot# T-18-20/A New Industrial 

Area Mirpur A.K
Mr. Naveed Malik 35201-1450507-3 01-02-0014957

05827-468314 

16

15 19
M/s Amin Spinning 

Mills Limited, 
Industrial Estate, Mirpur (AK) Mr. Hamza Naeem 81302-8482592-1 01-02-0011850 0342-7000777
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16 20

M/s Sohail Haider 

Marbles, 

Chips & Natural 

Stones (Pvt.) Ltd, 

Plot # 106-B,Sector D/1, 

Industrial Estate,  Mirpur (AK)
Mr. Sohail Shafi Uppal 81302-1185259-1 01-02-0016806 0300-9621708

17 22
M/s Metro Flex 

Industries (Pvt) Ltd,
wapda Colony, Mirpur (AJK) Amin Uddin 35202-9606085-3 35202-9606085-3 0300-4145725

18 27
M/s Raza Enterprises 

(Pvt.) Ltd

House # 4/A, Hall Road, Sector 

F/1, Mirpur (A.K) Pakistan 
Choudhry Raza Ali 81302-1696233-9 81302-1696233-9

0321-3055505 

0345-5633444

19 28

M/s H. Ali 

Construction 

Company 

118A Allama Iqbal Road Mirpur 

(A.K) Opposite DHQ, Hospital, 

Mirpur (AK) 

Mr.Zulfiqar Ali 81302-3277478-1 01-12-0094470 05827-447719

20 29
M/s Siraj Steel 

Industries (Pvt.) Ltd, 

Plot # 17-A, New Industrial 

Estate, Mirpur (AJK) 
Ch. Allah Ditta 81302-0332882-5 01-02-0017496 0321-3055505

21 37 M/s Stone Glimpse
29-30 C, Old Industrial Area, 

Mirpur (AJK)

Mr. Muhammad Azeem 

Mushtaq
81301-4781132-3 81301-4781132-3 0300-5256571

22 40
M/s Nafees Cold 

Storage & Ice Factory 

180, Industrial Estate, Mirpur 

(AK) 
Mr. Rashid Saleem 81302-6652071-1 01-11-0075594 0333-7867786

23 41
M/s Nafees Dairy 

Farms 
Ban Khurma, Mirpur (AJK) Raja Naveed Asghar 81302-0326584-7 81302-0326584-7 0334-5400270

24 42
M/s Nafees Food 

Products (Pvt.) Ltd, 

183-B, Industrial Estate, 

Mirpur (AK) 

Mr. Muhammad Rafay 

Saleem
81302-0547002-3 81302-0547002-3 0324-8908000

25 53 M/s Select & Save Allama Iqbal Road, Mirpur (AK) Ch. Javed Iqbal 81302–7676751–1 01-11-0075030 0300-9753373

26 55
M/s Hotel Jabeer (Pvt.) 

Ltd.

Allama Iqbal Road, Mirpur 

(AJK)

Ch. Muhammad 

Saddique
81302-8952410-9 01-02-0011859 05827-443092

27 60
M/s Medifine 

Labortries Pvt Ltd

Plot A/11,New Industrial Area 

Mirpur (A.K)
Mr.Sabir Hussain Shah 81302-4743881-5 01-02-0017472 923005436586

28 61
M/s Riaz International 

Pvt Ltd.
C/O Raiz Hospital Mirpur (A.K) Dr. Riaz Ahmed 81302-1681461-7 01-12-0012147

0300-5136459 

0342-6200009

29 66 M/s Aftab Oil Mills
Plot # 111,112/B, Industrial 

Estate, Mirpur (A.K)
Raja Taimoor Aftab 81302-5136917-1 81302-5136917-1 0346-5171250

30 80
M/s Raza & Sons 

Associates

118-A,Allama Iqbal 

Road,Sector A-4,Mirpur (A.K)
Ch.Raza Ali (MD) 81302-1696233-9 01-12-0075011

0300-9553770 

0345-5571212
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31 84
M/s Hotel Jabeer (Pvt.) 

Ltd.

Allama Iqbal Road Mirpur 

(AJK)
Mr. Usman Sadique 81302-6322819-3 81302-6322819-3 0346-3000000

32 99 M/s Azam Traders

F/1, Kotli Road, Near Allama 

Iqbal Open University, Mirpur 

(A.K)

Mr.Faheem Akhtar 81102-0247249-5 01-12-0080591
0344-5112932 

0322-9263113

33 103
M/s TKs Natural Stone 

House 
23-B-3, Part II, Mirpur (A.K) Tariq Mehmood Akhtar 81302-2644902-1 01-12-0015524 0300-5511113

34 112 M/s Chinar Travel
Lorry Adda Khuiratta, Kotli 

(A.K)
Mr. Ghalib Hussain 81202-6420662-5 01-03-0024747 0346-5165102

35 122
M/s Mangla Floor & 

General Mill (Pvt) Ltd

111/112, Industrial Esteat 

Mirpur (AK)
Mr. Aftab Bashir 81302-1192542-1 01-02-0011866

05827-442819 

0300-9562254

36 126
M/s Pakistan Resins 

(Pvt.) Ltd, 

Bong Canal Road, Mangla, 

Mirpur (AK)
Mr. Nazim Shahzad 81302-7827823-5 01-02-0013174

0306-5889068 

0300-5426472

37 132
M/s Sammar Industries 

(Private) Limited

153,154-S, New Industrial area, 

Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Sarfraz Khan 35202-5957417-5 01-02-0017583 0346-6989770

38 134
M/s Badar 

Polypropylene Limited 

Plot No T - 30/1, New Industrial 

Area, Mirpur (AK)
Ch. Abdul Rehman 81302-2289995-3 01-12-0009149 0333-5821779

39 149 M/s Pakistan Foam
Plot # T-23-C, New Industrial 

Estate, Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Nadeem Azam Khan 35404-9072279-3 01-02-0017597

0300-8401742 

0300-9405696

40 157

M/s Izzhar 

Construction 

Company & Tamoor 

Zafar & Co.,

First Floor, Sajid Plaza, Chowk 

Shaheedan, Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Tamoor Zafar 81302-5697183-9 01-12-0080327 0344-9003113

41 169
M/s Ayesha 

Enterprises (Pvt) ltd

T-29, New Industrial Estate, 

Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Saif-ul-Islam 34101-2427095-5 01-02-0017433 0300-6400216

42 176
M/s G.Five Mobile 

(Pvt.) Ltd

T-22/A New Industrial Area , 

Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Muhammad Rehman 35202-2809547-1 01-02-0017613 0321-4469100

43 203
M/s U.K. Polymers 

(Pvt.) Ltd,

Plot No. T-31(II), New Industrial 

Area, Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Muhammad Saad 35201-6418260-1 01-02-0017615 0332-4448017

44 206
M/s Andritz Hydro 

GmbH

Site Office Gulpur Hydro 

Power Project, Kotli (A.K)
Mr. Muhammad Arif 37405-0261953-3 01-02-0017662 0300-5101367

45 208 M/s Noble Pharma 
Sector D/1,Old Industrial 

Estate, Mirpur (AK) 

Mr. Faisal Nazeef 

Chaudhry 
42201-2402919-9 01-12-0080535

0300-8245686-

0321-8245686
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46 210
M/s AA Foods (Private) 

Limited

Plot # S-174, New Industrial 

Estate, Mirpur (A.K)
Raja Abubakar Farooq 61101-5425595-7 01-02-0017621 0334-5044479

47 213
M/s Foamco (Private) 

Limited

Plot # T-33 (III) and T-5(I) New 

Industrial Area, Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Saleem-Ud-Din 42101-9120457-5 01-02-0017647 0345-4483911

48 215
M/s Shahbaz 

Restarurant

Nosha Tower, Mirpur Road, 

Jatlan Head, Mirpur (A.K)

Mr. Shahbaz Hussain 

Rajpot
81101-8178446-5 81101-8178446-5

0345-4471588 

0333-9444888

49 216
M/s Englander 

Industries (Pvt.) Ltd,

Plot # S-150-151, New 

Industrial Area, Mirpur (A.K)
Mr. Bilal Ejaz 42201-0342087-7 01-02-0017464 0333-2277800

50 222
M/s Shahbaz Wood Art 

Works

Shop # 143, 2nd Floor, Sector 

B/1, Commercial Centre, Nangi 

Mirpur (A.K)

Mirza Muhammad 

Shahbaz
81302-7748187-5 01-11-0076573 0346-5284449

51 226
MS Jamsons Hotel 

(Milan marriage Halls)

172-173, Sector D/1,Old 

Industrial Area, Mirpur (AJK)
Raja Ahsan Farid 61101-7610266-9 61101-7610266-9

0341-9194442 

0343-6664449

52 242
M/s Raja Brothers 

Communication

Sector G/1 Part 2,Mirpur, (AJK) 

Pakistan
Mr. Muhammad Ishfaq 81302-1678971-5 01-11-0075308 923009545772

53 249
M/s Leopards Courier 

Services

House No 67 A, F/2 Sector D/4 

Mirpur 

Mr. Zia UR Rehman 

Khan
35201-2782436-1 01-02-0017712

0301-8407861 

0334-4768732

54 251 M/s Wi-Cloud Pvt

First Floor Ali Tower Near City 

Hospital, Sector F/2, Mirpur 

(AJK)

Mr. Muhammad Arif 81302-5694046-3 01-02-0017561 0300-5432007

55 265
M/s National Tabacco 

Industries 

Near Petrol Pump Shakir ,Mora 

Seddha Bhimber
Mr. Siraj Muhammad 16101-5694244-1 01-02-0014199 0308-5720423

56 270 M/s Riasat Hospital
Sector D/3 East, Allama Iqbal 

Road, Mirpur AJK
Dr. Riasat Ali Ch 81302-9307632-9 81302-9307632-9 0300-9842929

57 271
M/s Haratz Health Care 

Pvt. Ltd

102 Old Industrial Area Mirpur 

AJK
Dr. Asad Ali 81302-4983679-7 01-07-0057487 0345-9555556

58 272 M/s Riasat Distributer 
Sector D/4, Near Y Cross, 

Defence Road Mirpur AJK
Mr. Fahad Ali Ch 81302-4983774-7 01-02-0017607 0333-9842929

59 287 M/s Arnial Traders 5, Sector B/5 Mirpur AK Mr. Ehsan Ul Haq 81302-4628614-9 01-11-750085 0322-5902733

60 288
M/s Solutions 

Enginering (Pvt) Ltd

Solution Tower 95-A DHA 

Phase 8 Commercial 

Broadway LahoreC/O House 

No. 83 Sector D/1 Allama Iqbal 

Road Mirpur 

Mr. Nadeem Siddique 

Malik
35201-1611493-7 01-02-0017773 0333-4199330
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61 299
M/s Star Wooden 

Industry

C/12 Small Industrial Estate 

Kotli (AJK)
Mr. Muhammad Ajaib 81202-6572459-7 01-03-0027985

0345-3017116 

0300-5181465

62 306
M/s Mehran Enterprise 

(Pvt.) Ltd

wapda Clony, C/2, Mirpur 

(AJK)
Mr. Mohi Ud Din 35202-5256827-9 01-02-0017846 0303-3333589

63 309
M/s Kashmir Oil & 

Ghee Mill (Pvt.) Ltd

Plot # A-7, New Industrial Area 

Mirpur (AJK)
Mr. Kashif Islam Sheikh 37405-5198518-5 01-07-0056818

0300-8561117 

0314-6244444

64 337
M/s Cos Pharma (Pvt.) 

Ltd

Plot # 80-81C, Old Industrial 

Area, Mirpur (AJK)

Mr. Mohammad Usman 

Suleman
42201-0767078-9 01-02-0017785

0300-9210830 

0312-4507391

65 349
M/s Vital Industries 

(Pvt.) Ltd

Plot #156-S New Industrial 

Area Mirpur (AJK)
Mr. Hamza Khan 36603-6943023-7 01-02-0017912 0335-0494908

66 350
M/s Comfort Oil Mills 

(Pvt.) Ltd

Plot No T-33-II New Industrial 

Area, Mirpur (A.K), Pakistan 
Mr. Tanveer Afsar Malik 91400-0335664-3 01-02-0017807 0331-6655565

67 359
M/s Liaquat Ali Mughal 

& Co

Contractor PWD, MDA & 

Forest Mirpur, Kadhala Tehsil 

Barnala Distt Bhimber (AJK)

Mr. Liaquat Ali 81101-1256660-3 01-08-0060964 0345-8523713

68 364 M/s Euro Travel

Main Bazar Khuiratta P/O & 

The Khuiratta, Distt Kotli (AJK) 

Pakistan

Syed Ramzan Hussain 81202-4795828-3 81202-4795828-3 0345-5508800

69 366
M/s Life Time Foam 

Industries (Pvt.) Ltd

Plot S-/28-29 New Industrial 

Area D/4 Mirpur (AJK) 

Pakistan

Mr. Raheel Mansoor 35202-6226409-9 01-02-0017881 0300-4135713

70 371

M/s Kashmir Leaf 

Redrying Company 

(Pvt.) Ltd

10-Km Bring Chowk To 

Abuwala (Khadala), Pakistan
Mr. Shams Uz Zaman 16101-7418583-5 01-02-0017908 0344-7606265

71 375
M/s Kabir & Abeer 

(Pvt.) Ltd

Small Industrial Estate Mirpur 

(AJK)
Mr. Usman Khalid 35202-5056791-3 01-02-0017873 0332-4415442

72 396
M/s SHI Trader (Pvt.) 

Ltd

Sector D/4, Mukhia Mor, Mirpur 

(AJK)
Mr. Khan Bahadur Khan 13302-8783278-5 35202-6697236-7 923004142628

73 410

M/s Memsaab the 

Heart of Beauty & 

Design

Memsaab Galaxy Mall 

Shaheed Chowk Kotli (AJK), 

Pakistan

Mr. Muhammad Adeel 81202-2531840-9 81202-2531840-9 0346-5195773

74 411 M/s Ali Filling Station
Jubbi Bhimber Road, Dist 

Bhimber Pakistan
Mr. Zulfiqar Ali 81102-0259987-9 81102-0259987-9 0346-5803406

75 412
M/s Margina Tea (Pvt.) 

Ltd

Jubbi Bhimber Road, Dist 

Bhimber Pakistan
Mr. Khalid Islam Sheikh 37405-5818226-9 01-02-0017891

0314-6244444 

0300-8556500
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76 416 M/s Royal Enterprises

Said Plaza, Chowk Shaheedan, 

Near Noor Memorial Hospital, 

Mirpur (AJK) Pakistan

Mr. Muhammad Atique 81302-6077677-5 01-12-0081825
0345-5592227 

0346-6666126
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Mr. Muhammad Ashfaq Rathvi Member Election Commission

_____________________________

_____________________________

_____________________________

Syed Sabir Hussain Shah Chief Election Commission

Mr. Muhammad Sabir Mughal Member Election Commission



S.# M.# Company Name Business Address Representative CNIC # NTN# Contact #

FINAL LIST OF CORPORATE (M) CLASS ELIGIBLE VOTERS FOR MCCI ANNUAL ELECTION 2021-22

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169



S.# M.# Company Name Business Address Representative CNIC # NTN# Contact #

FINAL LIST OF CORPORATE (M) CLASS ELIGIBLE VOTERS FOR MCCI ANNUAL ELECTION 2021-22

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215


